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ownu'(s)!d the in-operty situate 1n B«alﬂmore Co.mty and which is
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ln the descn on and pht awmhei hereto and made a part herem, hereby petition for &
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1.2.C. ) To. Permit
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exninnxgng.gt,reg“_ gg-slsht feet. A .

eet. and to amend the

to permit building outside of
f1nal-develo ment Qlan of Lodg& Forest 'thﬂfpﬁxmlxrﬁd bui

‘i"‘of the Zoning Regul
) followiﬂg reasons:
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Pmperty is to be posted and advertised as prescnbed by Zoning Regulatiens.

71 or we, agree to pa enses of above Variance advertising, posting, etc., upon filing of this
etxtlon, and fﬁgrlz;her ag’}eye et::pami are to be bound by the rzoming regulations f restrictions of
Balhmore County adopted pumunnt to t*he Zoning Law For Baltimore County, :
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ty and State

ﬂemys Telefphone No.. e ———
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I/We do solemnly declare and affirm,
under the penalties of perjury, that I/we
are the legal owner(s) of the property
which is the subject of this Petition. .

. _ 2AR
Legal Owner(s): . £C:2£

John-.Joseph Sporik. A § I SRS I

- {Type or Print Name) b
T

H o

Sluar;na-IMaziLeruaJS;uner:_____-__-_,__
(Type or Print Name)

ian_ o uﬁ;g_g_lx_ea.
atlons of Beaitimore Couniy, to the Zoning Law of Baltimore County, or the
{indicate hardship or. practdeal difficuity) . Do e e s 43T N

Signature

2509 East_Ave. . 477-8927

Address ' Phone No.

mumne._m----_-mm_-_.._--___-
City and State

Name, address and phone pumber of Jegal owner, con-
tract purchaser or representative to be contacted -

Joebn _Joseph_Spordk Jr. __ ________
Name , :
2509 East Ave. 477-8927
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Address Phone No.

; OR:DERED By The Zanin:g Commissﬁoner of B-aelhmora Couniy, this ....___11-____..___....-- day
of _--Dggs.@_be;:__'_---_---__, 19.84__, that the subject matter of this petition be advertised, as

quuued bvthe ZOHﬂEg:L&W Ofladnhnﬂﬂi(}nunui
3 »
106 (thnty (”ﬁce lsuﬂdlng in- IUWSOH, Ikﬂlunﬂre

- out Baltimore County, that property be posted,
Commmmoner of Baltimmre Ommty iz Room

in two newsp rs of general circulation thmugh—
lﬁeheanng be had before the Zoning

Cnuntf;, on the --_-.301:1:5-____,--_- day of ____,lanuary.- . 10.83__, at 10:00 o'clock

‘---!ighl.r'

A ————— = o

Baltimore County.
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et1tion_.—_has;been recei\__r_ed and:

_ﬂeeeabor

1984,

.Deu' Nr. Jablon:

DALTIMORE COUNTY
OFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZONING

TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
494-3211

Mr. Arnold Jablon
Ioning Commissioner

County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

Item §

Property Owner: Jowsy J, SPoRK IR E7L
Location: E‘j.s £a57 Avs. 20 3.”._. SEfeFaco £y

r

The Division of Current Plinning and Development has rwiewed the subject

petiticn and of fers the following cuuents. The items checked below are
applicahlc.

A County Review Group Meeting i3 required.
A County Review Group meeting was held and the minutes will be
forward by the Bureau of Public Services,
}This si%e is part of a larger tract; therfore it ts defined 2s a
subdivision., The plan must show the entire tract,
JA record plat will be required and must be rer.orded prior
to issuance of a duilding pemit, '
z ’The eccess s not satisfactory.

i Thero are no slte j:larming factors requl rihg cuament .

The circulatioa on this site is not satisfactory.

The parking arrangement is not satisfactory, .

Parking calculations sust be shown oa the plan, -

This property contains soils which are defined as netlands. and
- development on thase soils s prohibited, -

JConstruction in or alteraticn of the flaodplain is prohibited
under the provisfons of Section 22-S8 of the Development
Regulatians.

jDevelopment of this site may constitute a potential conflict with
the Baltimore County Master Plan,

)The amended Development Plan was approved by the Planning Board

La scaping shou @ provided on ssaeansmonth‘plan._
The property {5 Tocated in g deficient service area as defined by
Bill 178-79.: No buflding permit may be fssued untfl a Reserve
Capacity Use Certificate has been 1ssued, The deficient servica

)The property 15 located in & traffic &rea controlied by a “p" Ievel
intersection as defined by 8111 178.79, and as conditions change
traffic capacity may becone more limited. The Basic Sonrices Arus
<., 8are re-evaluated annually by the Cwnty Councﬂ. :
(\ )Mditiona! ccments' o

“Re: Zoning Mviso:r Meeting of 12!“/3?".

g
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BALTIMORF COUNTY ZONI'\IG PLANS ADVISORY COMMITTLE

" COUNTY OFFICE BLDG.
111 W. Chesapeake Ave.
Towson, Maryland 21204

olo
Wicholas B. Ceomodari

- Chairﬁan

MEMBERS

Suraau of
Engqineering

Departiese of .
Traffic gngiaeering

' State Roads Cormission

Pureay of

* Firge Prevention

Health Depart=ens
frojece ? anning
Buirldinzg Deparrcent
Board of Lducazion
Zaning Adminlsticazion

[ndustrial
Developrans

SRR - January 17 1935

Mr. & Mrs. John Sporik, Jr.
2509 East  Avenue
Baltimore, Maryland 21219

RE: Item NO. 144 - Case NO. 85-193- A
“John J:. Sporik, Jr., et ux
Varlance Petltlon

Dear Mr. § Mrs. Sporxk _

P

" The Zoning Plans Advisor Commltte k
planS'gubmltted with the abovz referenc:dyg:tiggggfedT;:e
fo}low1ng comments are not intended to indicate the aporo-
p;:ateness of the zoning action requested, but to assure
that all parties rre made awvare of plans or problems with
rggard to the development plans that may have a bearing on
this case. The Director of Planning may file a written
report with the Zoning{lommissioner with recommendations
as to the suxtabllity of the requested zoning.

Enclosed are all comments submitted f H
of the Committee at this time that offer oiO?e;g:s?e?iggi-
mation on your petition. If similar comments from tha
remaining members are received, I will forward them to you
Otherw15e, any comment that is not informative will be '
placed in the hearing file., This petition was accepted for

filing on the date of the
hearxng scheduled accord1n§2§10§6d flllng ce;;;flqate and a

Very truly yours,

@MW /6 grw_,d_dz’@eb

NICHOLAS B. CO‘DIOD&R"-?
Chairman

.\'B_C.:bsc - - Zonming Plans "\d"'l"or)' Ccmmltt"e

Ernclosures

BALTIMORE COUNTY

DEPARTMENT OF TRAFFIC ENGINEERING
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
494-3530

STEPHEN E COi.LINS

DIRECTOR

Decenber 17, 1984

Mr. Arnold Jablon
Zoning Commissioner

County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

Item No.[144;145,147,148, 150 151 152, and 15.-
Property ers

Location:

. Existing Zoning: ~

Proposed Zonings:

' Ac'res ' )
District:

Dear Mr, Jablony

The Department of Traffic Engineering has no caments for item

nurbers 144, 145, 147, 148, 150, 155, 152, and 153.

3o

HARI\Y L PISTEI.. PFE
DERECTOR

ALTIMORE_ COUNTY
DEPARTIAENT OF PUBLIC WORKS
TostN, MARYLAND 21204

January 18, 1945

Arnold Jablon

zoning Commissioner
County Cffice Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

Re: Item #1144 {1984-1985) o ,
Property Owner: John J. Sporik, Jr., et ux .7
E/S East Ave., 20°' S. f:om centerline
Seekford Rd4. :
Acres: . 60 x 125
District: 15th

Decr nr. Jabloni

The tououing comments are tumished in ugard to the plat subnittad to thh

office for u/vlw by tho foning Advisory Committee in connection with the tubjecl:
1“!0 ‘ o ) . - .;* ‘ .

A

Generals

Thete are no public faciiities involved; however, this property is L.:c;ted
in a critical area.

The existing and proposed contours have not been provided. The
amount of proposed impervious area appears to be approximately 550 square
feet., If proposed disturbed area is less than 5, 000 sguare feet. the owners
may reguest an exemption t‘rom storm water management. _

The loc-yeat tidal flood plain has not been delineated on the plan.
The l00-year tidal flood elevation at this location is 9.4. ALy proposed

living floor must be 10.4 or higher; rowever, this does not apply to a ga:age

or catport.

The Petiticner must provide necessary drainage faci.lities (tempor:axy or
permanent} to prevent creating any nuisances or damages to adjacent properties,
especially by the concentration of surface waters. Corxection of any problem
which may result, duve to improper grading or improper installation of drainage

: faciuties, would be the full :esponsibility of the Petitione:. v re e w :

nd stabilizat.ion could
Develo;:ment of this prope:ty through st:ipping, g:adi.ng a :
result in a sediment- pollution problem, damaging private and pt..bl.ic‘holdings down-

strear of the property. A grading permit i.s. therefore. necessa:y for all g:a.ding.

includinq the sttipping of top aoil.

Very truly yourl..
.‘.fAM zEAH:ﬁSC:ss

BAi TIMORE COUNTY _
FIRE DEPARTMENT :
TOWSON MARYI.AND 21204 2586

‘ur, william Basmond
*oning Cosmissioner

" Office of Planning and Zaning
- Baltimore County Office Building

rm, Harylmd' 2120¢

Attentiom Hi::k Camad&ri, demm ,
Zming Plans Advisary c::mzttee

'88: Property Omer: John J. Sporik, Jr. ,' et ux

 Location: zvs Eaat Avenue zo' s; rrou c/l Seekrord Road ﬁﬂ

It:m Nc.: 144

'Pursuant to yau.r .mque.st. the :eferenced pmperty Ius been sumyed by t.his

Bureau and the comments below marked with an *X* are applicadle and :equired
to be cou-ected oz 1ncozporated inco t.be final plws for the property. e

,u‘¢

( ) l. & Fire hydunts for the refe:enaed pmperty are tequ.i:ed and s:u.u be
" lJocated at intervals or - =~ -feet along an approved road 11:_ s
accordance with Baltimore County Standards as ;ﬂ.busbed bg tha '
. Department of Public Works. ‘ _ ;o

A second means of vehicle acaeas is required for the site,.

The vehicle dead end condition s.bom at

: sxcssm the l:uim auow-ed by t.he Hrc mpartnent. Do

'. The site xha.ll he made to cauply with an appucable pu'ts of t.he
- Fire Prevent.ian Oode pxioz to occupancy or beg.inning of opention.

- rrhe bu’ldings and stzuctu:es existing or p:oposed on m site m.u
" comply with all apolicable requirements of the National Fire Protection :
- Assoclation Standu-d no. 101 'L.tte &fcty c::de', 19?6 wtion prior L

y s.ite uans are apprond, u d:aun.
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day of , 19

&

f

BAL

MR. ARNOLD JABLON

TO zoning Commissioner

Zoning Petition 85-193-A
SUBJECT..t .-t SPOL Ny M T2

NEG:PJS:vh

cy: Robert W. Marriott, Jr.
Deputy Director of Planning

Eugene A. Bober, Chief
Andrea Van Arsdale
Coastal Zone Planner, OPZ

James G. Hoswell, Planner
Office of the Director, OPZ

Colin K. Thacker
Department of Health

People's Counsel

NORMAN E. GERBER, Director
Office of Planning and Zoning

J. J. Sporik, Jr., et ux,

The Baltimore County Office :
that this variance request is consistent with the requ

State of Maryland's Critical Area Requlations.

the community, the veciance(s) should /should not be granted. '

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

Norman E. Gerber

- ;-.-M.\

Pursuant to the -adver_ti_sement, posiing of property, and »public. hearing on the Petition and it
appearing that strict compliauce w.itIh' the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations would/would not
result in practicél diiﬁculiy and ﬁnfeasonable hardship upon the Peti}.lonér(s) aad the granting of
the véniance(s) requested 'wi#l-l/%vil'lhot adverselj affect the -héalth, safuty, and general'wel-fa‘re of

- -

Therefore, IT IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, mhi.-;
. that the herein Petition for Variance(s) to permit

\"¢

4
K" Pis
Loty
Foaeguat?
W

%,
2#,
A

ice of Planning and ZoningAdetermined

irements of the

Director of Planning

and Zoning

Current Planning and Development Div., OPZ

45, BALTIMORE COUNTY

| DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS G LICENSES
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
494-3610

TED ZALESK, IR
DIRECTOR

Mr. Arnold Jablen, Zoning Cormissioner
0ffice of Flexning and Zoning

County Office Building

Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear Mr. Jablon:
Comments on Item # 1Ll Zoning Advisory Committes Meeting are as follows:

Property Owner:
Location:

g%i’nEJ. Siorik, 5’51'3“;" >
e [ ]
Existing Zonings  D.R. ??E venue rom ¢/l Seekford Road

required 8' and the .
Acres: 60 x 125
District: 15th.,

The items checked below are applicable:

. 411 structurea shall conform to the Baltimore County Building Code 1981/Coum11
Bill h—82 SPCAPE R LT RO B ENECH S B ) @ Lt and other a,pplj_-

cable Codea,
@ miscellansous

A building/ & other [/ permit shall be required before begimning construction.

¢, Residential: Three pets of construotion drawings are required to file a permit
application. Architect/ﬂngineer seal is/is mot required, Non~reproduced seals
and signatures are required on Flans and Technical Data.

D. Commercial: Three sets of comstruction drawings with a Maryland Begistered
Architect or Engineer shall be required to file a permit application.

E. An exterior wall erected within 6'0 for Commercilal uses or 3'0 for Ons & Two
Family use group.of an edjacent lot line shall be of one hour fire resiative
construction, no openings permitted within 3'0 of lot lines. A firewall is
required if construction is on the 1ot 1ine, see Table L01, line 2, Section

1407 and Table 1402, elso Section 503.2.

F. Requested variance smppears to conflict with the Baltimore County Building Code,
Section/s .

G. A change of occupancy shall be applied for, along with an alteration permit-
application, and three regquired sete of drawings indicating how the structure
will meet the Ccde requirements for the proposed change. Irawings may require
a professional eeal.

H. Betore this office can comment on the above structure, please have the cwmer,
thru the ssrvicem of a Registered in Maryland Architect or Engineer certify to
this office, that, the structure for which a proposed change in use im proposed
can comply with the height/area requirements of Table 505 and the required con-
gtruction classification of Table LOl.

Section 519, Bill L-82.

ROTE: “These ooﬁnentﬂ reflect cnly on the information provided by the drawings sub=
mitted to the office of Planning and Zoning and are not inlended to be con-
strued ae the full extent of any permit. If desired, additional information

mey be cbtained by visiting Room 122 {Plans Review) at 111 W. Chemapeske Ave.

Towson.
Very truly yours,

Charles E. Burnham, Chief
Plans Review

December 18, 198}

Proposed Zonings  Variance to permit a -ide yard setback of 2' in lieu of the
.of 12" in lieu of the required 22', etc.

Coments - Columns shall be capable of support roof for one hour, Wood
@ construction within 3'-0 of interior lo plingnghall be approved fire retardant

treated., Floor level shall be one foot higher than 100 year flood tide,

el oty

e A

December 19, 1984

Mr. and Mrs. John J. Sporik, Jr.
2509 East Avenue
Baltimore, Maryland 21219

NOTICE OF HEARING

RE: Petition for Variances
E/S of East Ave., 20' S of the
e¢/1 of Seekford Rd. Extended
(2509 East Avenue)
John J. Sporik, Jr., et ux - Petitioners
Case No. 85-193-A

TIME: _10:00 a.m.
DATE: Wednesday, January 30, 1985

PLACE: Room 106, County Office Building, 111 West Chesapeake

Avenue, Towson, Maryland

No. 135818

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
OFFICE OF FINANCE - REVENUE DIVISION
MISCFLLANEOUS CASH RECEIPT -

-

n/::'b/fit  accounr 01 =015 =000
! ' :

DATE,

gsioner
& County

';Ecw—-u ’-\ ) | :L 7;_- :.
:% JOL"‘\ j. g‘;ﬂo’izo“-"ay;‘#’q?

g Claaewses35pOta F204F

iy

i _m.  VALIDATION OR 31GNATURE OF CASHIER .

g

PETITION FOR VARIANCES BEFORE THE ZONING COMMISSIONER

E/S of East Ave., 20' S
of the Centerline of
Seekford Rd. Extended
(2509 East Ave,)

15th District

3

OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

JOHN J. SPCRIK, JR., et ux, Case No, B5-~193-A

Petitioners

.ty

Please enter the appearance of the People's Counsel in the

above~captioned matter. Notices should be sent of any hearing dates

or other proceedings in this matter and of the passage of any prelim-

inary or final Order.

ﬂw{da G r»ea_,ﬁ%a.h e dirrn

Phyllls kole Friedman
People's Counsel for Baltimore County

Lol

/_;{Lu ///Q-/L 7"&*“

Peter Max Zimmerman
Deputy People's Counsel
Rm. 223, Court House
Towson, MDD 21204
494-2188

I HFREBY CERTIFY that on this 28th day of December, 1984,

a copy of the foregoing Entry of Appearance was mailed to Mr. and Mrs.

John J. Sporik, Jr., 2509 East Avenue, Baltimore, MD 21219, Petitioners.

flace Ap Do

Peter Max Zimmerman

“DUPLICATE”
CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION
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. . i ey'® Conarkty. oy mAnoray of the Zorwrg
was pubfished in THE BALTIMORE COUNTY JOURNAL, a | Lt it %0 5 poptc peameimore
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ZONING DEPARTMENT OF BALTIMORE

Lo )93-#

Yowsen, Maryland
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BALTIMORE COUNTY
=) OFFICE OF PLANNING G ZONING
%77/ TOWSON. MARYLAND 21204
wns” 494-3353

ARNOLD JABLON
ZONING COMMISSIONER

January 21, 1985

Mr. and Mrs. Jokn J. Sporik, Jr.
2509 East Avenue
Baltimore, Maryland 21219

RE: Petition for Variances ‘
E/S of East Ave., 20' S of the ¢/1
of Seekford Rd. Extended (2509 East Ave.)
John J. Sperik, Jr., et ux — Petitioners
Case No. 85-193-A

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Sporik:

This is to advise you that $48.25 is due for advertising and posting
of the above preperty.

This fee must be paid and our zoning sign and post returned on the day

EeT——— ., _..
LA A M A A v BT BN B Y A1

of the hearing before an Order is issued. Do not remove sign until day of hearing.,

. Please make the check payable to Baltimore County, Maryland, and
remit to Mrs, Arlene January, Zoning Office, Room 113, County Office Building,
Towson, Maryland 21204, before the hearing.

. o T rely,
OFFICE OF FINANCE - pevE !
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care__ /0. S
(o

azctwm eiY s R}
rromiee A i o Lpgn R
e I, o

- Fi

.. ag Commissioner

_ Amounr__$ ‘/'if. f,{»’ :
iy,

&

y

FOR:.. .7 "'1?& -« -
¥

L S -754
& BT0wesnseqdzsty zicsr |

NS s B ey 2 s

VALO,
ATION OR BIGNATURE OF CASHIER




R e .
v ; g S W B S g, S - -

V_‘.-’V.".- . o

et ve

it s 3 e s e PRI e

TR e AT T

Muﬂm‘émﬂﬂm&wﬂh%_ - - s T pnng — -
L o A R A MO R St R e T L mmmm'ﬂ@*m Seats Mt b N T o s TN S e T A AT A b 7 oy ST S Rt T T S e S0 U g ..
R . ) e e e T L e s c AT RE. ¥ - o Ve € : o DR L ! ; '

1.1 ) -

13
EL SR ' ' W L

- TR

-

T F

g -

..."_"-',‘ : %“:; : a c&i_ 7 i * 5 .
s ;
N i E-
1y |
e | e il st il Wi i
'S . S .
3 5: 3 . . - T
o PETITION FOR VARIANCES
R ) .. IN PE: PETITION ZONING VARIANCES AND # BEFORE THE
- - : 15th Election District TO AMEND THE FINAL DEVELOP- ‘
w MENT PLAN R ZONING CG:MISSIONER £
i i i e Sbidakitdais . ) E/S of East Avenue, 20' S of R
LOCATION: East side of East Avenue, 20 feet South of the the centerline of Seekford * OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
e ; | ] . . centerline of Seekford Road Extended (2509 East Road Extended (2509 East Ave-
S :a £ 3 ] £ - Avenue) nue) - 15th Election District * Case No. 85-193-A :
L mlﬁommxm CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION DATE AND TIME: Wednesday, January 30, 1985 at 10:00 a.m. John J. Sporik, Jr., et al, * i '
: Ceimerae ot Beektunt Rodd _ 3 PUBLIC HEARING: Room 106, County Office Building, 111 West Chesapeake Petitioners * ]
S Daranded (308 Best Avasue! : January 10. .. .85 ZONING DESCRIPTION : | Avenue, Towson, Maryland
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g ' - Towson, Maryiang - s | ] ] i Bl o \ Pl
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B o ot ot oty ] ! v - instead of the required 8 feet, a sum of the side yard EE
B iatlons of Baltimore County. and published in Towson, Baitimore County, Md., appearing on L0 £t. wlde, at a distance of twenty ) J J setbacks of 12 feet instead of the required 20 feet and to two feet instead of the reguired eight feet and a sum of the side yard setbacks £
C ettty Tors i - g r of Seekford Rd. ExTendle amend the final development plan of Lodge Forest to permit
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Being the property of John J. Sporik, Jr., et ux

- C The Petitioners appeared and testified. There were no Protestants.
the plat filed with the Zoning Office.

as shown on

. s Testimony indicated that the subject property, zoned D.R.5.5, is within the
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The house faces East Avenue a=d has no basement or attic space. However, it
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